

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 742/2003

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.N.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MURUGAN

Respondent (s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant-State shall take further steps to
trace the whereabouts of the respondent and ensure dasti
service. Fresh dasti service is ordered.
Call in the first week of August, 2004.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master