

D

Cr1.A.No. 742 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 742/2003

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.N.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MURUGAN

Respondent (s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)Mr. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rahul,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that inspite of efforts, notice could not be served on some of the respondents. He prayed for permission to effect substituted service. Let an appropriate application be filed so that necessary orders can be passed.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master