

d

Cr1.A.No. 742 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 11772 in Criminal Appeal No. 742/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2001 in CRLA 173/93
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.N.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MURUGAN

Respondent (s)

(For permission to serve the respondent by way of paper publication and office report)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. ordered.

The publication may be made in an English national daily newspaper namely "The Hindu" and "Dh
inamalar" the daily newspaper in vernacular (Tamil).

List the matter after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master